# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/1999

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chiron Diagnostics Corporation	03/05/1999

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Corporation	
Street Address:	100 Bayer Road	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5897758
Patent Number:	5800994
Patent Number:	5637275
Patent Number:	5653940
Patent Number:	5656500
Patent Number:	5672475
Patent Number:	5679948
Patent Number:	5785830
Patent Number:	5841523
Patent Number:	6058934
Patent Number:	5780302
Patent Number:	5750906
Patent Number:	5777221
Patent Number:	5241070
il	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 024626 FRAME: 0992

l <sub>1</sub> ,	and the second s
Patent Number:	5296347
Patent Number:	5525466
Patent Number:	5582796
Patent Number:	5538901

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)524-3594

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9145242719

Email: sharon.meyer@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.

Address Line 1: 511 Benedict Ave.

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karla Weyand

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Chiron Diag merger to Bayer Corp#page1.tif source=Chiron Diag merger to Bayer Corp#page2.tif source=Chiron Diag merger to Bayer Corp#page3.tif source=Chiron Diag merger to Bayer Corp#page4.tif source=Chiron Diag merger to Bayer Corp#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024626 FRAME: 0993

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CHIRON DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "BAYER CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "BAYER CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF INDIANA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999.



Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2065938 8100M

020598315

AUTHENTICATION: 2008182

DATE: 09-27-02

PATENT REEL: 024626 FRAME: 0994

### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

CHIRON DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

BAYER CORPORATION (an Indiana corporation)

\*\*\*\*

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), BAYER CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

March 6, 1986 pursuant to the Indiana Business Corporation
Law (the "IBCL"), the provisions of which permit the merger
of a subsidiary corporation of another state into a parent
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
State of Indiana.

SECOND: The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, par value \$10.00 per share, of Chiron Diagnostics Corporation, a corporation incorporated on July 8, 1985 pursuant to the DGCL (the "Subsidiary"), and the Subsidiary has no other class of stock outstanding.

THIRD: The Corporation, by the following resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, duly adopted as of March 1, 1999 by the unanimous written consent of its members and filed with the minutes of said Board on March 4, 1999, determined to merge with and into itself the Subsidiary (the "Merger"):

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, par value \$10.00 per share, of Chiron Diagnostics Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), and the Subsidiary has no other class of stock outstanding; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Corporation has determined that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Corporation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger, substantially in the form presented to the Board of Directors of the Corporation and attached hereto as <u>Annex A</u> (the "Plan of Merger"), pursuant to which the Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"), is hereby adopted and approved in all respects:

RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Corporation, pursuant to and in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Plan of Merger and the provisions of Indiana Code 23-1-40-4 and 23-1-40-7 and Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Merger");

RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger;

RESOLVED, that upon the Merger becoming effective each share of Common Stock, par value \$10.00 per share. of the Subsidiary issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger shall automatically be canceled and retired and shall cease to exist, and no cash, securities or other consideration shall be delivered in exchange therefor:

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them individually hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to (i) execute articles of merger (the "Articles") and cause the Articles to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Indiana and (ii) execute a certificate of ownership and merger (the "Certificate") and cause the Certificate to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, in each case in such form as the officer or officers executing the same may approve, such approval to be conclusively evidenced by such officer's or officers' execution thereof:

RESOLVED, that pursuant to the provisions of Indiana Code 23-1-18-4 and Section 103(d) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Articles, the Certificate and the Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on April 1, 1999;

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them individually hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver any and all further agreements, certificates, documents and other instruments and to do or cause to be done all such other acts as the officer or officers so acting may deem necessary or advisable to effect the intent and accomplish the purposes of each of the foregoing resolutions and to consummate the Merger; and

RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore or hereafter taken by the proper officers of the Corporation within the terms of these resolutions are hereby ratified and confirmed as acts and deeds of the Corporation.

FOURTH: Pursuant to the terms of the Merger as embodied in the resolutions set forth above and the provisions of Section 103(d) of the DGCL and Indiana Code 23-1-18-4, this Certificate and the Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on April 1, 1999.

FIFTH: The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation of the State of Delaware as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant

(MYCorp: 974053.3:4208W:02/11/1999--5:3191

to the provisions of Section 262 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15205, Attention: Corporate Secretary, until the surviving corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made by personally delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies said Secretary of State shall forthwith send by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the Corporation at the above address.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 5th day of March, 1999.

BAYER CORPORATION,

By

2+1mm

Name: L. F. Nute

Title: Sr. Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

(MYCCEP:774053.3:42088:02/11/1999--5:31p)

PATENT REEL 024626 FRAME 0998

**RECORDED: 07/02/2010**